VULcAan
CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRIC CONVECTION
OVENS

MODELS

VC4ES
VC4ED
VC4EC
VC6ES
VC6ED
VC6EC

ML-126743
ML-126744
ML-126745
ML-126746
ML-126747
ML-126748

parts and service provider in your area, visit our website at www.vulcanhart.com

For additional information on Vulcan-Hart or to locate an authorized

VULCAN-HART

P.O. BOX 696, LOUISVILLE, KY 40201-0696

DIVISION OF ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC TEL. (800) 814-2028

WWW.VULCANHART.COM FORM 43032 Rev. B (Aug. 2007)

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

14 THRU 17

v = |

26
25
22024
OVEN
(LH SIDE)
2.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55974A-1

O OWONOOA~WN =

—_ =

—_
N

13

15
16

18
19

21
22

23
24
25
26
28
29
30

32

PART NO.

00-424141-00002
00-424229-00002
00-421799-00001
00-339337-00001
00-353484-00001
SC-053-46
NS-038-08
00-347080-00002
00-353482-00001
00-353483-00001
00-499302-00001
00-424142-00002
00-499303-00001
00-424230-00002
00-423842-000G1
00-342141-00001
00-342141-00002
00-424833-00001
00-424833-00002
00-426648-000G1
00-426920-000G 1
00-426648-000G2
00-426920-000G2
00-499299-000G1
00-423766-000G 1
00-499297-00001
00-423758-00001
00-425199-00001
00-424865-00001
00-357507-00001
SC-115-51
00-497585-00001
00-347545-00001
00-423847-00001
00-423848-00001
NS-038-03
00-425433-00001
00-424940-00002
00-346357-00001
00-357919-00001

OVEN
(LH SIDE)

NAME OF PART

AMT.

Top (SST) (VC4) ...
Top (SST) (VC8) ...
Top — Front ...
Stud — Locating (With Stacking Kit Only)
Plate — RELAINET ... et e et e e e e e e e e eaee
Mach. Screw '/2-20 x 3/4 Truss Hd. (SST) .
Lock Nut '/2-20 x 1 Hex Hd. ........cccvrieinnnne
Bearing — Door Shaft ...
SPACET ..eeieeieeceeeee e

Plate — Upper Door Bearing ........ccccceeveveeeineennnen.

Panel — Outer (SST) (LH) (VC4) (New Style)

Panel — Quter (SST) (LH) (VCA4) (Old Styl€) ....ccueeiieiiieiieiieieee e
Panel — Outer (SST) (LH) (VC6) (New Style) .

Panel — Quter (SST) (LH) (VCB) (Old Styl€) ....cueeiueiiieiiiiiiieiiee e
Seal — Vertical Door (LH or RH)

Rack — Support (LH) (VC4) ..........

Rack — Support (RH) (VC4) ......

Rack — Support (LH) (VC6) ......

Rack — Support (RH) (VC8) ..........

Cavity — Side Assy. (LH) (VC4)

Cavity — Side Assy. (LH) (Porcelain) (VCB) .......oceeiieiiiniieieeiiesieesiee et 1
Cavity — Side ASSY. (RH) (VCA) ...ttt 1
Cavity — Side Assy. (RH) (Porcelain) (VCB) ......cooeerieiieniieiieiieesieesiee st 1
Trim — Bottom (W/Access Door) (New Style) (Incls. ltems 23 & 24)......ccceceerververcnnnns 1
Trim — Bottom (W/Access Door) (Old Style) (Incls. ltems 23 (Old Style) & 24) .......cccccoeevueeneen. 1
Access DOOr (NEW StYIE) ....ccccoireirmrrsmiis i s e ssss s s s s ssss s ssss s s s 1
ACCESS DOOT (Ol SEYIE) ...ttt 1
Fastener — NYIon (PUSH-=IN) ......oooii e 2
[0V =Y e I (10 USSP 1
Seal — Horizontal Door (30"/2 Lg.) (TOp Or BOOM) ....c..oiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieieeeee e 2
Mach. Screw 10-32 x /2 Phil. Truss Hd. ......coouiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 4
Strike Plate (New Style) (Mounted on Upper “C” Channel) ......ccccoirmrrmnsensseessnncanns 2
Roller Ball Door LatCh (Old SEYIE) .........eeveiiieiieiieitiesiee et 1
Strike Plate (Old Design) (Mounted 10 DOOIS) .......ccuiiiiriiiiieieeieeie et 1
Shim — Door Strike (O1d SEYIE) ....eeeiieieeiiee ettt AR
LOCK NUE = SP 10-32 ...ttt ettt ettt 4
L= T T 1 o S PRSSR 1

Fan — C0o0lNG (230 VL) ittt 1
Thermostat — Hi Limit (TREIrMOISC) ...ccuveveiiieeiee et snae e nee s 1
Flexible DOOT SEAIKIL .......oiiiiiiiiieeiee et 1

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

16 THRU 19 9

24-25
26-27-28

29-30-31 el |
l\\ — 34
\\V 0

32-33 35-36—"

OVEN
(RH SIDE)
RH CAVITY SIDE
-4 -

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

OVEN
(RH SIDE)
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55975A
1 00-426839-000G 1 BaCK — PANEI ASSY. ....oiiuiiitieiieitieeie ettt ettt e e et ae et e e e e e s 1
2 00-423289-000G T MOLOF IMOUNT ...ttt ettt b bt e bt e s bt et e bt e ea e e b e e s ae e nan e beesaeeaneeaneens 1
3 00-411289-00004 Spacer — Fan Housing
4 SC-120-15 Mach. Screw /a-20 X 4 Rd. HU. ..ooiiiiiie e 4
5 00-411136-00004  CoVEr — FaN (B0 HZ.) ...ueiiiiiiiiitieeeee ettt 1
6 00-411136-00003 Cover — Fan (50 Hz) .....
7 00-415780-00003 Wheel — BIOWET (B0 HZ.) ...ccuviiiiiiiiiieieeie ettt sieas 1
8 00-415780-00005 Wheel — BIOWET (50 HZ.) ...coueiiiiiiiiii ettt 1
9 00-358516-00002 Motor /2 Hp. (2 Speed) (208-240/50/60/1) ..
10 WS-029-46 LT g Y PSSP POPOPRURPR
1 NS-046-86 NUE ASSY. 5/16=18 KEPS HEX ...ttt
12 00-358723-00001 Spacer — Steel
13 SC-113-65 Cap Screw 1618 X 114 HEX HA. ..oeiieiie et e e e e e 4
14 WS-029-46 LT g Y PSP OPOPRURPR
15 FE-002-52 Connector — Conduit %z TS (90 Deg.) ...
16 FE-006-05 LOCK INUL /2 ettt et ettt ettt et e
17 00-414540-00B35  CONAUIL 3/8 X 85 LG +eeuteitieiiiiieit ettt sttt st sttt st et ab e e e e e s e enteenne s 1
18 00-342285-00001 Bushing — Plastic
19 FE-002-03 Connector — Conduit %s TS Sraight.........cceiiiiiiiieie e 1
20 00-411496-000F1  SWItC — IMICIO ...ttt et a et et s it et et e e e b neenneens 1
21 NS-038-08 Lock Nut '/s-20 Hex ..
22 WS-029-49 LA T g Y PSSP POPOPRURPR
23 00-425324-00001 Bracket — Door Switch
24 00-411265-00011 Rack Assy. (VC4)
25 00-411265-00010 Rack Assy. (VC6)
26 00-426635-00001 Element — (2000 W.) (208 V.) .. .uiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieiee ettt sttt e e e saeans 6
27 00-426635-00002 Element — (2000 W.) (240 V.) ...
28 00-426635-00003 Element — (2000 W.) (480 V.) ...uuiiiiiiiiiieieeie ettt ettt sttt saeens 6
29 00-357036-00002 Oven Lamp (40 W.) (250 V.) .eeouiieiiiieeieeie ettt sttt st sae e nane e s 2
30 00-423832-00001 Cover — Light (Metal)
31 00-357036-00003 LENS — LAMP GIASS ...eeeiuvieiiuiieeitiiesiieeseeesiteeeieeesseeeesseeessseeessseeaseeesnseeaasseesseeeasseesaseeesnsenensnennes
32 00-353589-00001 Probe (“D” Models)
33 00-920883-00003 Probe (“C” Models)
34 00-417856-00001 Lug — Grounding (With SEt SCrEW) .......cocuiiiiiiiiiieiieiee e 1
35 00-424140-00002 Panel — Exterior (RH) (VC4) (SST) .ueeiierieeieeiieriee ettt sttt 1
36 00-424228-00002 Panel — Exterior (RH) (VC6) (SST) ....
37 00-341564-00008  HANAIE ..ottt ettt a e ea e e bt e eae e she ek eea et eaeeebeeeae e naneaaeessneareeaneaas
38 00-426804-000G1 Vent Slide Assy. (INCIS. HEM B8) ....cuiiiiiiiiiieee et 1
39 00-499278-00001 Probe Guard (New Style) . -
40 SD-032-07 Screw, 10-24 X V2 HEX HA. ..o 2
00-355154-00002  Pan — DIP (VC4) ...ttt ettt b bbbt e bt et e s bt e ebe et e e sbeeneeeaneens 1
00-355154-00003  Pan — DIP (VCB) ...eeueeiuiireienieeieete ettt ettt ettt ettt et eb e bt et nae e bt et e e s st e saeesbeesbeeneeeaneans 1
-5-

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

1 THRU 4

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(SIMULTANEOUSLY OPENING DOORS)

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(SIMULTANEOUSLY OPENING DOORS)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55976-1
1 00-356562-00001 Handle — Door
2 00-356563-00003 Grip — Front ...
3 00-356563-00004 Grip — REAr .....coviiiiriiriiiieieee e
4 SC-113-98 Mach. Screw 10-24 x /o Hex Washer Hd. .........ccoiiiiiiiiiineeeeese e 3
5 SC-041-01 Cap Screw '/a-20 X ¥/ HEX Hd. (SST) cuiiuiiiiiieie i 4
6 WL-019-37 LoCkWasher /a INTEINAL ........coiiiiiiee e 4
7 00-356550-00001  LatCh — FFICHON .....eiveiiieitet ettt et e e ne s 1
8 00-421913-00003 Shell — Outer Door (LH) (W/WINAOW) ......coueiiiiiiiiiiiienieeeee st 1
00-421913-00004 Shell — Outer Door (LH) (W/O WINAOW) .....c.eiuiiiriiiiieiesiene et 1
9 00-421913-00001 Shell — Outer Door (RH) (W/WINAOW) .....ccueriiiiiiiiieiieeiiee et 1
00-421913-00002 Shell — Outer Door (RH) (W/O WINAOW) .....c..oiviiuiriiieie ettt 1
10 00-421904-000G1 Frame AsSY. — DOOT (LH) ...c.uiiuiiiiiiieeeeee ettt 1
11 00-421905-000G1 Frame AssY. — DOOT (RH) ..ottt st e st eneesneasneans 1
12 00-424163-00001 Lever — DOOr SWICI .....ccueiuiiiiiiiti ittt ee s 1
13 SD-034-52 Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T ..o 1
14 00-499289-000G1 Door Assy. (LH) (W/Window) (Chain Doors) (New Style) ...cccceverrmisensersessasssesssesesssnes 1
00-499289-000G2 Door Assy. (LH) (W/O Window) (Chain Doors) (New Style) .......cccrvmmsmrsmnsensersessassaesnnns 1
00-424730-00001 Door Assy. (LH) (W/Window) (Chain Doors) (Old Style) ..........cccceririririenininieeeeeesieeiea 1
15 00-499290-000G1 Door Assy. (RH) (W/Window) (Chain Doors) (New Style) ......ccccmrmmremrersmsessnssnssessesianas
00-499290-000G2 Door Assy. (RH) (W/O Window) (Chain Doors) (New Style)
00-424731-00001 Door Assy. (RH) (W/Window) (Chain Doors) (Old Style) ........cccereriireriiienieneseseeieeeseeen
16 SD-034-62 Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x /2 Hex Washer Hd., Type T .....cociiiiiiiiieiieieceeeee e
17 00-358534-00001 WiINAOW ASSY. .eviiiiruiiiiiienieniieieeieeeste sttt
18 SD-034-22 Mach. SCrew .......cccoevviiriniiceeeeee
19 00-358532-00001 Shell — Inner Door (LH & RH) (W/WINOW) ......ciiiiiriiiiiiieieeiesie et 1
20 00-358533-00003 Shell — Inner Door (LH & RH) (W/O WINAOW) .......oiviiiiriiiiiesiesiesieeie e 1
21 00-343608-00002 Door Chain & TUIMDUCKIE ASSY. ......cueiiriiiuiiiiiieteee sttt 2
22 00-352667-00001 Cable — DOOF STOP ....cuviutiiiiiatieie ettt ettt ettt ettt e e e bttt ebe e e e e s e naeebenaenneanenn 1
23 PS-004-11 SPIFATPIN 316 X 174 ottt bttt 2
24 00-342166-00001 Sprocket — DOOK Shaft ........cciiiiiiiiii et 2
25 SC-047-28 Set Screw '/a-28 x s Hex HAIS., CUP Pl. ..o 2
26 00-347080-00002 Bearing — DOOI SNAft .........oouiiiiiiiiie ettt 2
27 SC-022-40 Mach. Screw /420 X 3/a Phil. Flat Ha. ......coooiiiiiiies e 4
28 SC-113-90 Mach. Screw /420 X s HEX HU. ..oviiiiiiiiie e 2
29 00-499300-000G1 Channel — Door Sill Weldment (New Style) .......cccueirerrerremrsmnssssnnssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssannns 1
00-357846-00001 Channel — Door Sill Weldment (Old StYI€) ........c.coviiiririiieeiesieseeeeee e 1
30 00-347080-00002 Bearing — Door Shaft Warmer
31 00-343143-00002  WASKET ... ittt ettt et e e bt e e e s bt e e abe e e e abe e e eas e e aaaeeeaabeeaasbeeaabeeeanbeeesseesnbeeenneaane
32 SC-117-73 Mach. Screw 10-32 x °/s
00-520228 Adhesive — Loctite 242 (Use W/ltem 25) (50 cC BOttle) .......cecvrieriiiiiiiniiieeeseceeee AR
-7-

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

7-8-9 7

New

\\‘a Mounted to Upper

\/ =" “C” Channel
See Page 2

Door

—&

 _— 16 THRU 19

23-24

Ly

PL-55977-1

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(INDEPENDENTLY OPENING DOORS)

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55977-1

NOoO oA wWwN =

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

18

19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31

32
33

34
35

PART NO.

00-357929-00002
SC-041-01
WL-019-37
00-358728-00001
00-358728-00001
SC-113-98
00-497585-00001
00-423847-00001
SC-117-73
WL-019-35
00-358600-00001
00-358600-00002
00-421905-000G1
00-421904-000G1
00-424163-00001
SD-034-52
00-499285-000G1
00-358529-00005
00-499285-000G2
00-358529-00006
00-499286-000G1
00-358530-00003
00-499286-000G2
00-358530-00004
SD-034-22
00-358534-00001
SD-034-22
00-358532-00001
00-358533-00003
PS-004-11
00-347080-00002
00-343143-00002
00-499263-00001
00-424158-00001
SC-113-90
SC-022-40
00-499262-00001
00-357846-00001
00-499264-00001
00-497586-00001
00-347545-00001
00-357837-00001
SC-113-78

DOOR ASSEMBLY
(INDEPENDENTLY OPENING DOORS)

NAME OF PART AMT.
[ =T aTo | LT I T o TSR 1
Cap Screw '/2-20 x %1 Hex Hd. (SST) (Prior to November 2005) .........ccccoecveeiiriieniieeiiniennenns 2

Lockwasher /s Internal (Prior to November 2005) ............cccceeueeee.
Handle — End Piece (Prior to November 2005) .......
Handle — End Piece (Prior to November 2005) ....
Mach. Screw 10-24 x /2 Hex Washer Hd. ..o
Strike Plate (New Style) (Attaches to Upper “C” Channel Assy.) (See Pg. 2) ........
Strike — Door (Old Style) (Mounted 0N DOOT) .....ccciiiiiiiiiiieieeieete et

Shell — Outer Door (LH & RH) (W/Window) ........c.cccoeeerunenee.
Shell — Outer Door (LH & RH) (W/O Window) (Not Shown) ...
Frame Assy. — Door (RH) .....cocvoiieiiiiiiiieeeeee e
Frame Assy. — Door (LH) ). .
Lever — DOOT SWICH ....couiiiiiiie e e
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., TYpe T ....cciiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeee e
Door Assy. (LH) (W/Window) (Independent Doors) (New Style)
Door Assy. (LH) (W/Window) (Independent Doors) (Old Style) .......ccevveeeiieiiiiieeiieeieeeeeen
Door Assy. (LH) (W/O Window) (Independent Doors) (New Style) .... -
Door Assy. (LH) (W/O Window) (Independent Doors) (Old Style) ........ccceevieeeiiieeiiieeiieeeeen.
Door Assy. (RH) (W/Window) (Independent Doors) (New Style)
Door Assy. (RH) (W/Window) (Independent Doors) (Old Styl€) .......cceveeeeriieeeiieeniiieeiee e
Door Assy. (RH) (W/O Window) (Independent Doors) (New Style) .....ccceerimrierinnians
Door Assy. (RH) (W/O Window) (Independent Doors) (Old Style) .
Self-Tapping Screw 10-32 x /2 Hex Washer Hd., Type T .....cccoiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee
WWINAOW ASSY. .ttt ittt ettt ettt et a e et eae e eae e et e et st et et n et e an e et eneeane s
Mach. SCrew .......cccocveveeiieiieniecee e
Shell — Inner Door (LH & RH) (W/Window) .
Shell — Inner Door (Solid) (LH & RH) (W/O WINAOW) .......cooiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeee e
SPIFALPIN 3716 X 17/ 1ttt e bt e et e et e s e et e e st e e e te e e nteeeneean
Bearing — Door Shaft ..
Washer ...
Door Stop (New Style) ...
Door Stop (Old Style) .........cccueeeee.
Mach. Screw '/+-20 x 34 Hex Hd. ........
Mach. Screw '/s-20 x %4 Phil. Flat Hd. ....
Channel - Door Sill Weldment (New Style)....
Channel — Door Sill Weldment (Old Style) ............
L0 3 R 01 o
Roller Latch (New Style)
Roller Ball Door Latch (Old Style) (Mounted on “C” Channel) ...............
Door End Seal (LH) ...ooveiieiiiieiecc e .
IMIBCRN. SCIBW ...ttt ettt ettt re et eneene e

A N adaaaaaaaaaaaadNDNaNDWw= 2N

W AN A A AN AN o aaw

NOTE: When ordering items 10 or 11 for an old style oven, 2 of part 499264-1, 4 of part SC-117-73 and
4 of part WL-019-35 are also needed.

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

2 7
\'Il,]Lt4 \ v"'-':An
)]
[ ——
=
™ 14 O
19 Q = ///2
5 ="
O
D ' WRE —
D D p. A// 4
: s 10
o )
0n .
o
g 0 20
O
| " Fao
187
v~
6
17
| —7THRU10
@ Nﬁ; //15
16 U
|
\j "
12
VC4EC/VC6EC VC4ED/VC6ED
VC4ES/VC6ES
CONTROL PANEL
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-55978-1
1 00-340324-00008  SWIitCh (HOIA) ....eouiiiieieiieie ettt st eae s et e et e beeneene e e e nenne s 1
2 00-354575-00001 Light — Indicator (On/Heat) (200-240 V.) ....c..oiiiiriiiiieriesiesieei et 1
3 00-411242-00001  KNOD ...cviiviiiicieieiecienee e
4 00-353613-00002 Controller — Temperature (SS) (500 Deg.) (“D” Model) .
5 00-411506-00003 Thermostat (“S” Model) (Prior t0 02/2001) .......cceeieierierierierieeieeee et eeeeens
6 00-411242-000071  KNOD ..eiieieee et ettt et et b e e e bt e e e a bt e e bb e e e abe e e e abe e e asbeeeabeeeanbeeeasseeseesnneeanee
7 00-411690-00002 Timer (240 V.) (1 Hr.) (60 Hz.) .....
8 00-411690-00004 Timer (240 V.) (5 Hr.) (60 Hz.) .....
9 00-411690-00005  Timer (240 V.) (1 HE) (50 HZ.) cueiiiiiiiieeee ettt 1
10 00-411690-00006  Timer (240 V.) (5 HI.) (50 HZ.) .ueiiiiiiiiiiieee ettt 1
1 00-340324-00012 Switch (S.P.S.T.) cceviviiiriene 1
12 00-340324-00009 Switch (D.P.D.T.) .cceccvvverenne 1
13 00-426719-00001 Overlay — Panel (“S” MOGEI) ......eeiiiiiriiiiiieeeste sttt neens 1
00-426855-00001 Overlay — Control Panel (“D” MOGEI) ........coiiiiiriiiiieiesiesieee et
14 SD-037-02 Self-Tapping Screw 10-16 x /= Hex Washer Hd., Type AB.
15 00-358628-00002 Switch — Rocker (2 POSItion) .......cceeeveeeiieeeiieesiie e
16 00-358628-00001 Switch — ROCKET (3 POSIION) ..ottt
17 00-426930-00001 Overlay — CONrOl PANEI ........ceiiiiiiiiiiiieiieee ettt ettt e
18 00-499301-000G1 Control Panel Weldment (“C” Model) (New Style)
00-424842-000G1 Control Panel Weldment (“C” Model) (Old Style) ...............
19 00-424846-00001 Controller (Watlow #734) (“C” Model) ......cocvrervevereninns
20 00-499296-000G1 Control Panel Weldment (“D” Model) (New Style) ....
00-426206-000G1 Control Panel Weldment (“D” Model) (Old Style) ...............
00-411499-00003 Buzzer (230 V.)..ccceviiiiireeeeieese e
00-423918-00001  EISCIIONIC BEEPET ...ttt ettt ettt neente e 1
-10-

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-55979

CoOo~NoOOwWN =

25 ——

24— |

23—

22— |

—
Ee

@

PART NO.

SD-034-52
00-417934-000G1
SD-032-07
00-411497-000C5
00-410472-00008
SD-032-07
00-417856-00001
00-410472-00009
00-417934-000G1
SD-034-52
00-422155-00001
SD-034-52
00-417934-000G1
00-421758-000G2
00-421758-000G4
SD-032-07
00-411497-000C5
SD-034-52
00-821875-00002
00-410472-00008
SD-032-07
00-417856-00001
00-410472-00009
00-417934-000G 1
SD-034-52
00-422155-00001

12 1
del-—— oe-———2
1 14
|
15 3

Q

|
[_©
=7
7 V]
-E\\[

O |
N
O]

/:

¢
¢
[C

)
)
D

%

TAl
-
=1
=R}
o
}.\'.\\l
o>

N

(@
) @)
(@D

Sl

eWo| [eEwt 7
— [—= s
o@@ e@@

&l

Y
Elejel

o]TefelleN.—— eflerer.l——s
S ||[S]|SS SARSHSES
PO ogolo 8—— =1 o [HogoQgo
s |lls/ls||s| SIS
o|lololje 20 oljoljo 6
e & &
04/21 04/7
VC4EC/VCBEC VC4ED/VC6ED
VC4ES/VC6ES
COMPONENT PANEL
NAME OF PART AMT.
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., TYpe T ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e
Porcelain — BIOCK ASSY. .....oouviiiiiiiiieiiesiesee e
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ..
Contactor (3 POIE) .....coiueeiieiieiieee et

TermMiNal BIOCK .......c.eiiiiii e
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ..o
Lug — Grounding (With Set SCrew) ........ccccoceveeevenercnennenn.
Block — Terminal (1 Pole) ................
Porcelain — BIOCK ASSY. ......ccccuieiiiiiriiieiieeeee e
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T
Component Panel ..........ccooeviiiiiiiiisseeeeee e .
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., TYpe T ....coiiiiiiiiiieiee e
POrcelain — BIOCK ASSY. .....ooiuiiiiiie ittt st e e e e e
Transformer (208-240 V.) (Prior to November 11, 2002) . .
Transformer Assy. (November 11, 2002 t0 Present) ........cccueieroieiiinenineneeeeese e
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /> Hex Washer Hd., Type TT ....cccoiiiiiiiiiierie e
(70101 ¢- 1oz (o g (S I oo ] (=) IS
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T
Relay — Solid State (50 AMP.) ....ccooriririirieeereneeeees
Terminal BlOCK ........c.cocuiiiiiiiiiici
Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x /- Hex Washer Hd., Type TT .. .
Lug — Grounding (With Set SCrew) .........ccciiiiiiiiii s
Block — TErmMINal (1 POIE) ..ottt
Porcelain — BIOCK ASSY. .....ccccuieiiieeiiieeiieeeiee e
Self-Tapping Screw 8-32 x 1 Hex Washer Hd., Type T
Component Panel

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



ELECTRIC CONVECTION OVENS REPLACEMENT PARTS

PART NO.

00-353589-00001
00-340324-00009
00-340324-00012
00-358628-00002
00-424940-00002
00-353613-00002
00-411242-00001
00-411690-00002
00-411499-00003
00-411496-000F1
00-346357-00001
00-411497-000C5
00-340324-00008
00-411500-00013
FE-023-55
FE-019-40
00-426635-00001
00-426635-00002
00-426635-00003
00-821875-00002
00-920883-00003
00-424846-00001
00-358516-00002
00-358628-00001
00-357036-00002
00-411506-00003
00-497585-00001
00-423847-00001

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

NAME OF PART AMT.

Probe (“D” MOGEI) ...t et ettt et nb e bt e b e nneenes 2
Switch (D.P.D.T.) (Fan Speed) (Toggle) ..
Switch (S.P.S.T.) (Lights) (Toggle) ..
Rocker Switch Lights........ccccceninene
Cooling Fan (240V) .....c.ccceeeeveennee.
Temperature Control (“D” Model) ..
Control Knob.................
Timer (1 Hour) (240V) ..
Buzzer .....ccccoveeiieene
Door Switch ...
High Limit
Contactor (3-pole) ...........
Toggle Switch (ON/OFF) ...............
Transformer (240V/24V) (40VA) .
Fuse Holder ........
Fuse (15-amp)....

EIEMENT (208V) ...ttt et ettt ettt b et bt et nes 2
L= g L= o A 20 PSSR 2
EIEMENT (ABOV) ...t et 2

SST Relay (50-amp) .....cccevveveenne
Temperature Probe Computer ...
Computer Controller (Watlow) ......

Blower Motor (2-speed, 1/3 HP) .............
ON/OFF Cool Down Switch Computer ...
Oven Lamp ASSY. ...cooeireeiieiieniesee e
KX Thermostat (“S” Model) (Prior t0 2001) ....cccvvevvveeiiennnns
Strike Plate (New Style) (Mounted on “C” Channel).
Door Strike (Old Style) (Mounted on Doors)

00-497586-00001 Roller Latch (New Style) (Mounted ON DOOIS) .....ccccurrmrruersmssssisssssssssssssesss s sssesssssssneas 2
00-347545-00001 Roller Latch (Old Style) (Mounted on “C” Channel) ..........ccoceiieeiieiieiieeie e 1
-12-

Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.



Free Manuals Download Website
http://myh66.com
http://usermanuals.us

http://www.somanuals.com

http://www.4manuals.cc

http://www.manual-lib.com

http://www.404manual.com

http://www.luxmanual.com

http://aubethermostatmanual.com

Golf course search by state

http://golfingnear.com

Email search by domain

http://emailbydomain.com

Auto manuals search

http://auto.somanuals.com

TV manuals search

http://tv.somanuals.com



http://myh66.com/
http://usermanuals.us/
http://www.somanuals.com/
http://www.4manuals.cc/
http://www.manual-lib.com/
http://www.404manual.com/
http://www.luxmanual.com/
http://aubethermostatmanual.com/
http://www.golfingnear.com/
http://emailbydomain.com/
http://auto.somanuals.com/
http://tv.somanuals.com/


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /SyntheticBoldness 1.00
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for high quality pre-press printing. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later. These settings require font embedding.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308030d730ea30d730ec30b9537052377528306e00200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /FRA <>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


